FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S. Imphal

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 612(12)2024 IPS

Date and time of FIR: 22/12/2024 at 08:00 AM

2.

SI. No.	Acts	Sections
1	The Bharatia Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023.	329(3)/351(2)/304(2)/3(5) BNS
	2. The Arms Act, 1959.	& 25(1-B) A. Act.

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday

Date from: 01/10/2024

Date to: 01/10/2024

Time Period: 00:00

Time from: 07:00 PM

Time to: 07:00 PM

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 01/10/2024

Time: 07.30 PM

(c) General Diary Reference: 07/IPS/2024 Date & Time: 22/12/2024 at 08:00 AM

- 4. Type of information: Written.
- 5. Place of occurrence:
 - a. Direction and distance from PS: North West, 400 mtr(s).

Beat No

- Address: Keishampat Mutum Leikai, P.O/P.S-Imphal, Imphal West District, Manipur.
- c. In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
 - a. Name: Laishram Dipak Singh.
 - b. Father's name: L. Madhumangol Singh
 - c. Date/ Year of Birth: 01/03/1979
- (d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.	ID Type (WEST)	ID No.
1		

(h) Occupation: Police officer

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Imphal Police Station, Imphal West District, Manipur.
2	Permanent address	Moirangkhom Sougaijam Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur.

j) Phone number: +91 8974472868.

07. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Unknown armed miscreants numbering about 6/7 persons			

- 08. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:
- 09. Particulars of properties of Stolen:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1			ample as the name of the second	

10. Total value of properties:

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No. if any:

0.

The Office-in-Charge Imphal Police Station, Imphal West, Manipur.

Sub:- Submission of inquiry report and request to registered a Regular Case FIR.

Ref:- G.D. Entry No. 21/IPS/2024 dtd. 01/10/2024.

Sir,

With due respect, I have the honour to submit the inquiry report for kind perusal and further necessary action with reference to the above mention G.D. Entry No.

The brief fact of the case is that one complainant namely Mutum Amarjit Singh, aged 42 yrs, S/o (L) M. Nimai Singh of Keishampat Mutum Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur reported to the OC/Imphal Police Station on 1st October, 2024, stating that on the same day i.e. 1/10/2024, at around 7:00 pm, some unknown armed miscreants numbering about 6/7 persons who came on one SUV Bolero, White in colour having no Regd. No. forcefully entered his residence situated at Keishampat Mutum Leikai, Imphal. The unknown persons threatened him and his family members and snatched away his Fortuner Car, White in colour, Bearing Regn. No. MN02B-4739 which was parked at the courtyard of his house. The unknown persons threatened him and his family members with dire consequences if they inform to any security agency. Hence the case.

During the course of enquiry, the complainant was examined thoroughly in c/w the report and he fully corroborated with the report submitted by him. On further enquiry, efforts had been made to trace out the snatched Fortuner car and the unknown armed persons. Further, contacted source to have a look out and trace the snatched vehicle.

During the course of further enquiry, it was established that the said snatched vehicle was used by Asem Kanan Singh aged about 48 years S/o A. Ibochouba Singh of Uripok Sorbon Thingel, Imphal West District, Manipur and his associates.

It is therefore submitted this inquiry report to lodge a regular FIR case against the Asem Kanan Singh and his associates with relevant sections of law for further investigation of the case.

Enclosed:

1. Complaint Report.

Dated/Imphal 22/12/2024

Submitted by

Sd/-

SI L. Dipak Singh Imphal Police Station

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
 - a. Registered the case and took up the investigation.
 - b. Directed (Name of I.O.): SI L. John Singh.

Rank: Sub-Inspector

No. :

- c. Refused investigation due to:
- d. Transferred to P.S:

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of officer-in-charge,

Imphal Police Station

Name: SI A. Somorendro Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No. :

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manapur

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

L. Gran

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: